OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION, SHAHEED BENAZIR ABAD AT KHOJA GARDEN NAWABSHAH.

NO. XEN/EWD/TC/G-55/68

SBA DATED THE 27.08.2011

TENDER NOTICE.

Separate sealed tenders are invited from reputed and bonafied Suppliers/Contractors/Firms for the supply of Furniture & Fixture for Pakistan Air Force Recruitment Centre Nawabshah District Shaheed Benazir Abad 2010-11 Programme.

Blank tender forms/documents can be obtained alongwith details and specifications of terms and conditions of the tender from the Office of the undersigned situated at Khoja Garden Nawabshah during the office hours on cash payment of tender fee (Non Refundable upto 26.09.2011.

5% of the quotation value shall be furnished by the contractor with the quotations in the shape of Call Deposit/Pay Order from the scheduled Bank in the name of undersigned. Earnest money be cheque or in cash shall not be accepted at all.

Contractor will not be allowed to withdrawn quotation and ask for the refund of earnest money before opening of tenders, failing which the same will be forfeited to Govt.

Security deposit at the rate of 3% and Income Tax at 3.5% of Registered firms/suppliers who registered with Income Tax Department and 5% from un-registered contractors / firms will be deducted from the bills.

Sales Tax will be applicable / deducted as specified in Sales Tax Acts 1990 and withholding Rules-2007.

In case of lowest quotation the sale tax invoice will be produced at the time of supplies.

A sample of each item will be got approved from Procurement Committee prior to full supply of store , the quality of any item can be reduced / enhanced as and when required.

Tender duly filled in all respect should reach the office of undersigned on or before 26.09.2011 at 1:00 P.m and will be opened on the same date at 2:00 P.M before the Purchase Committee in the presence of Suppliers/Contractors/Firms or their authorized agents if they so desire. Filled tenders received after the due date will not be considered.

Competent Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any one or all tenders, enhance or reduce the amount or order subject to relevant provisions of Sindh PPRA Rules 2010.

The next date for invitation of unresponded sealed tenders is fixed upto 12.10.2011 at 10:00 A.M and will be opened on the same date at 2:00 Pm.

Executive Engineer Education Works Division Shaheed Benazir Abad

(Contd.....P/2)

<u> Page-2</u>

Copy f.w.cs to :-

- 1. The Director (Advt:) Public Relation Department, Govt. Of Sindh, Secretariat Block No. 96 Karachi, for publication in Sindhi, Urdu & English leading newspapers in one insertion.
- 2. The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Education & Literacy Department, Karachi.
- 3. The Director (A&F), Govt. Of Sindh, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Planning & Development Department, Karachi
- 4. The District Coordination Officer, District Govt. Shaheed Benazir Abad
- 5. The Executive District Officer, Works & Services District Shaheed Benazir Abad for information.
- 6. The Executive District Officer, Education District Shaheed Benazir Abad for information.
- 7. The Assistant Engineer, Education Works Division Nawabshah. He is requested to submit respective working estimates within seven days and get the same sanctioned by the Competent Authority before works are awarded.
- 8. Copy to Head Clerk/Draftsman/Notice Board.

Executive Engineer Education Works Division Shaheed Benazir Abad